

www.leics.gov.uk

Tuesday, 30 March 2021

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC REGULATION ORDER

KILBY ROAD, KILBY

Leicestershire County Council Highways has agreed to a Temporary Traffic Regulation Order at the above location.

A road closure is required on Kilby Road at the junction with Leicester Road for 1 day on the 18th May 2021.

The Temporary Traffic Regulation Order will be implemented for public safety for Leicestershire County Council to safely replace fencing.

The proposed alternative diversion route will be via: Leicester Road, Kilby: Leicester Road, Kilby Road, Fleckney; Fleckney Road, Wistow Road, Kilby.

Leicestershire County Council apologises for any inconvenience caused during these works.

Yours faithfully

Network Management Team Leicestershire County Council Highways

https://one.network/?tm=GB121760089



Information on roadworks in Leicestershire can be seen at https://one.network

Environment and Transport Department Network Management Team • Arbor Road • Croft • Leicestershire • LE9 3GE Telephone: 0116 305 0001 • Email: <u>networkmanagement@leics.gov.uk</u>